

SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH



BIDDING DOCUMENTS

MANE OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FUN AREA FOR CHILDREN (3 Nos) @ HALEJI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

NAME OF DEPARTMENT:	SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY:	DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE HYDERABAD DIVISION
DOCUMENT ISSUED TO:	

**OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

Issued to M/S _____
Tender fee for Rs. _____ Received Rupees _____
Vide D.R.NO. _____ Dated _____ dated of opening of tender _____
Percentage rate tender and contract work issued for the Work:- **Development Of Fun
Area For Childern (3 Nos) @ Haleji Lake District Thatta.**

I/We hereby tender for all execution for the Government of Sindh (herein before) & herein after referred to as Government of the work specified in the underwritten memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent **above/below** the estimated schedule of rate as entered in **SCHEDULE "B"** memorandum showing items of work to be carried out in all respect with the specification designed & instructions writing referred to in rule thereof & clause 12 of the annexed conditions of the contract & agreement when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provided in schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

1)	General Description	As Above
2)	Estimated Cost	RS.1500000/-
3)	Earnest Money @ (2%) of Bid	RS.30000/-
4)	Percentage to be deducted from Bills @ 8 %	RS.120000/-
5)	Total Security Deposit @10% i/c earnest money of bid	RS.150000/-
6)	Time of Completion	(3) Month

**DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms & conditions as per printed B-1 tender forms so as to complete. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against as clause of agreement printed in B-1 tender which has been read B-1 by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A" _____
Schedule "B" attached herewith call deposit No. _____ dated. _____
Of _____

DEALER/FIRM/CONTRACTOR

**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
TENDER FORM**

NAME OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FUN AREA FOR CHILDREN (3 Nos)
@ HALEJI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

Note:- (1) Contractors/Venders must fill in all the details required in the form.
(2) Use capital letters.

Company Name: _____

NTN NO. _____

Sale Tax (GST) Registration No. _____

Sindh Revenue (SRB) Registration No. _____

Date of Registration: _____

Maximum Limit: _____

Owner (s) Name (s): _____

Postal Address: _____

Telephone No. _____

Fax No. _____

Email Address: _____

**Authorized Signature/Stamp
(Chief Executive or person authorized to sign on his behalf)**

Attachments:

1. Copy of CNIC
2. Copy of NTN Certificate
3. Copy of Sales Tax Registration Certificate
4. Copy of Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registration Certificate

Finance:

Tender Submission Date:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order No. _____

Bid Amount:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order Amount:- _____

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER

- 01 The blank tender forms and other documents can be obtained from the office of the Under Signed from **1st day** of publication of tender in news papers or SPPRA website up to **10-02-2017** during office hours on depositing required tender fee or it can be download from SPPRA website (www.spprasindh.gov.pk) on depositing required Tender fee (Non-refundable) as shown against each item/work in shape of pay order/Demand Draft in favor of Undersigned To be attached with Tender documents of downloaded form website within due date.
- 02 The tenders will received back on **14-02-2017 at 01:00 Pm** and opened on same day at **2.00 P.M** in presence of the tender opening/evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.
- 03 The bidders should submit earnest money as shown in against each work in shape of call deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favor of the undersigned.
- 04 Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate), Sindh Revenue Board (SRB Certificate), Sales Tax Registration Certificate, Professional Tax, Registration Certificate and copy of CNIC.
- 05 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in case the estimated cost of work exceed 2.5(million).
- 06 Work are for CFY 2016-17 & in case of incompleteness in time. Payment will not be paid in any case & the loss will be bear by the contractor, further the earnest money will be forfeited & the contractor will be back listed by Sindh Wildlife Department.
- 07 If any holiday announced by the Government tenders will be opened on the next working day on same time & venue.
- 08 Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any litigation.
- 09 Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor is not involved nor has been black listed previously by any executing agency.
- 10 Affidavit to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished is true and correct.
- 11 Bidders/ Firm possess 05 year experience for Conducting Construction works in pas.
- 12 Bidders/Firms must possess necessary office infrastructure, heavy machinery & equipment to mobilize @ site during earth work and back up support
- 13 The conditional, blank, incomplete tenders received after the prescribed due date/time will not be entertained
- 14 The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rule 2010.
- 15 If any work remains un-responded, the same shall be issued and opened as under:-

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FUN AREA FOR CHILDREN @ HALIGI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

PART (A) BETWEEN INFORMATION & VIP CENTER

- 1) Barrow pit excavation i/c undressing lead up to 100ft. (a) ordinary soil. (G . S . I . NO:3 (a) P – 1).

7560.00 Cft	@ Rs. 2117.50	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 16008 /-
-------------	---------------	-----------	--------------

- 2) Earth work compaction (soft ordinary or hard soil).(b) laying earth in 6" layers leveling and dressing complete.(G.S.I.NO:13(a)- P/3).

7560.00 Cft	@ Rs. 263.00	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 1988 /-
-------------	--------------	-----------	-------------

- 3) Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earth work (soft, ordinary, hard and very hard. (GSI.No.8(a)-P/2). This rate shall apply to lead up to half mile. When the lead is more than half mile the lead shall be paid as carriage of material. (Lead 2 Miles).

7560.00 Cft	@ Rs. 502.52	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 37991 /-
-------------	--------------	-----------	--------------

- 4) Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5 ft.(b) In ordinary soil (GSI NO.18-P/4).

920.00 Cft	@ Rs. 3176.25	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 2922 /-
------------	---------------	-----------	-------------

- 5) Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1.1/2" to 2" guage.(GSI NO.4 P-17).

Ratio 1:4:8

115.00 Cft	@ Rs. 9416.28	P. %Cft	Rs. 10829 /-
------------	---------------	---------	--------------

- 6) Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" below in thickness set in 1:6 cement sand mortar in ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curring etc complete.(GSI NO. 24-P/18).

690.00 Cft	@ Rs. 15771.01	P. %Cft	Rs. 108820 /-
------------	----------------	---------	---------------

- 7) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.(GSI NO.11(b)- P/52).

736.00 Sft	@ Rs. 2283.93	P. %Sft	Rs. 16810 /-
------------	---------------	---------	--------------

- 8) Distempering three coats. (GSI No.24 (e) P-No.54).

736.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1079.65	P. %Sft	Rs. 7946 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-------------

- 9) Providing & laying natural grass with gohar layer & watering.(M.R)

1815.00 Sft	@ Rs. 35.00	P. Sft	Rs. 63525 /-
-------------	-------------	--------	--------------

- 10) Providing & fixing dig see saw ghula i/c all labour & transportation charges as desire the site incharge.(M.R).

2.00 Job	@ Rs. 45000.00	P. Job	Rs.	90000 /-
----------	----------------	--------	-----	----------

11) Providing & fixing C.C 1:2:4 with mosaic bench.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 35000.00	P. Job	Rs.	35000 /-
----------	----------------	--------	-----	----------

12) Providing & fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed @ 4" i/c frame of flat iron patti of size 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape @ 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws or pins i/c painting 3 coats with 1st coat of red oxide paint etc.(SGI.NO.30-P/94).

252.00 Sft	@ Rs. 194.16	P. Sft	Rs.	48928 /-
------------	--------------	--------	-----	----------

13) Painting new surface preparing surface and painting corrugated surface, patent roofing etc.tow coats.(GSI No.5(a)-P/69).

992.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1489.68	P. %Sft	Rs.	14778 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-----	----------

14) Painting of different pictures of animals/birds i/c writing quotations/descriptions etc complete.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 25000.00	P. Job	Rs.	25000 /-
		Total	Rs.	480545 /-

PART (B) BETWEEN SYPHON & INFORMATION CENTER

1) Barrow pit excavation i/c undressing lead up to 100ft. (a) ordinary soil.(G . S . I . NO:3 (a) P - 1).

10355.00 Cft	@ Rs. 2117.50	P. %0 Cft	Rs.	21927 /-
--------------	---------------	-----------	-----	----------

2) Earth work compaction (soft ordinary or hard soil).(b) laying earth in 6" layers leveling and dressing complete.(G.S.I.NO:13(a)- P/3).

10355.00 Cft	@ Rs. 263.00	P. %0 Cft	Rs.	2723 /-
--------------	--------------	-----------	-----	---------

3) Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earth work (soft, ordinary, hard and very hard. (GSI.No.8(a)-P/2). This rate shall apply to lead up to half mile. When the lead is more than half mile the lead shall be paid as carriage of material.(Lead 2 Miles).

10355.00 Cft	@ Rs. 502.52	P. %0 Cft	Rs.	52036 /-
--------------	--------------	-----------	-----	----------

4) Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5 ft.(b) In ordinary soil (GSI NO.18-P/4).

1010.00 Cft	@ Rs. 3176.25	P. %0 Cft	Rs.	3208 /-
-------------	---------------	-----------	-----	---------

5) Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1.1/2" to 2" guage.(GSI NO.4 P-17).

Ratio 1:4:8

100.00 Cft	@ Rs. 9416.28	P. %Cft	Rs.	9416 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-----	---------

6) Coursed rubble masonry including hammer dressing in cement sand mortar.(GSI.NO.2 (d)-P/27).

Ratio 1:6

567.50 Cft	@ Rs. 25321.00	P. %Cft	Rs. 143697 /-
------------	----------------	---------	---------------

- 7) Damp proof course with cement sand shingle concrete(1:2:4) i/c 2 coats of asphalted mixture 3" thick.(GSI.NO:28-P/19).

54.00 Sft	@ Rs. 4982.18	P. %Sft	Rs. 2690 /-
-----------	---------------	---------	-------------

- 8) Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" below in thickness set in 1:6 cement sand mortar in ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curring etc complete.(GSI NO. 24-P/18).

156.00 Cft	@ Rs. 15771.01	P. %Cft	Rs. 24603 /-
------------	----------------	---------	--------------

- 9) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.(GSI NO.11(b)- P/52).

624.00 Sft	@ Rs. 2283.93	P. %Sft	Rs. 14252 /-
------------	---------------	---------	--------------

- 10) Distempering three coats. (GSI No.24 (e) P-No.54).

624.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1079.65	P. %Sft	Rs. 6737 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-------------

- 11) Providing & fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed @ 4" i/c frame of flat iron patti of size 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape @ 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws or pins i/c painting 3 coats with 1st coat of red oxide paint etc.(SGI.NO.30-P/94).

225.00 Sft	@ Rs. 194.16	P. Sft	Rs. 43686 /-
------------	--------------	--------	--------------

- 12) Providing & laying natural grass with gobar layer & watering.(M.R)

1020.00 Sft	@ Rs. 25.00	P. Sft	Rs. 25500 /-
-------------	-------------	--------	--------------

- 13) Providing & fixing spider ghula with C.C (1:2:4) foundation i/c all transportation charges.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 61300.00	P. Job	Rs. 61300 /-
----------	----------------	--------	--------------

- 14) Providing & fixing C.C 1:2:4 with mosaic bench.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 35000.00	P. Job	Rs. 35000 /-
----------	----------------	--------	--------------

- 15) Painting new surface preparing surface and painting corrugated surface, patent roofing etc.tow coats.(GSI No.5(a)-P/69).

405.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1489.68	P. %Sft	Rs. 6033 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-------------

- 12) Painting of different pictures of animals/birds i/c writing qoutations/descriptions etc complete.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 25000.00	P. Job	Rs. 25000 /-
----------	----------------	--------	--------------

Total	Rs.	477808 /-
-------	-----	-----------

PART (C) INFRONT OF MOSQUE

1) Barrow pit excavation i/c undressing lead up to 100ft. (a) ordinary soil.(G . S . I . NO:3 (a) P - 1).

6750.00 Cft	@ Rs. 2117.50	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 14293 /-
-------------	---------------	-----------	--------------

2) Earth work compaction (soft ordinary or hard soil).(b) laying earth in 6" layers leveling and dressing complete.(G.S.I.NO:13(a)- P/3).

6750.00 Cft	@ Rs. 263.00	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 1775 /-
-------------	--------------	-----------	-------------

3) Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earth work (soft, ordinary, hard and very hard. (GSI.No.8(a)-P/2). This rate shall apply to lead up to half mile. When the lead is more than half mile the lead shall be paid as carriage of material.(Lead 2 Miles).

6750.00 Cft	@ Rs. 502.52	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 33920 /-
-------------	--------------	-----------	--------------

4) Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5 ft.(b) In ordinary soil (GSI NO.18-P/4).

192.00 Cft	@ Rs. 3176.25	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 610 /-
------------	---------------	-----------	------------

5) Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1.1/2" to 2" guage.(GSI NO.4 P-17).

Ratio 1:4:8

68.00 Cft	@ Rs. 9416.28	P. %Cft	Rs. 6403 /-
-----------	---------------	---------	-------------

6) Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" below in thickness set in 1:6 cement sand mortar in ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curring etc complete.(GSI NO. 24-P/18).

396.00 Cft	@ Rs. 15771.01	P. %Cft	Rs. 62453 /-
------------	----------------	---------	--------------

7) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.(GSI NO.11(b)- P/52).

464.00 Sft	@ Rs. 2283.93	P. %Sft	Rs. 10597 /-
------------	---------------	---------	--------------

8) Distempering three coats. (GSI No.24 (e) P-No.54).

464.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1079.65	P. %Sft	Rs. 5010 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-------------

9) Providing & laying natural grass with gobar layer & watering.(M.R)

1536.00 Sft	@ Rs. 25.00	P. Sft	Rs. 38400 /-
-------------	-------------	--------	--------------

10) Providing & fixing dig unit with C.C (1:2:4) foundation i/c all transportation charges.(M.R).

1.00 Job	@ Rs. 218100.00	P. Job	Rs. 218100 /-
----------	-----------------	--------	---------------

11) Providing & fixing C.C 1:2:4 with mosaic bench.(M.R).

2.00 Job	@ Rs. 35000.00	P. Job	Rs. 70000 /-
----------	----------------	--------	--------------

12) Painting of different pictures of animals/birds i/c writing quotations/descriptions etc complete. (M.R).

1.00 Job

@ Rs. 26400.00

P. Job

Rs. 26400 /-

Total Rs. 487961 /-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes i.e. sale tax, octroi, royalties etc if any.
2. No separate carriage will be allowed to the Firm/Contractor.
3. No premium will be allowed on non schedule items.
4. The testing of work will be arranged by the Firm/Contractor at his own cost. No separate payment will be made.
5. Sweet water will be used in construction work.
6. Any error or omission in the specification item will be governed by the relevant specification & schedule of rates.

Contractor/Firm

(Ghulam Sarwar Jamali)
Deputy Conservator Wildlife
Hyderabad Division

SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH



BIDDING DOCUMENTS

MANE OF WORK:- RESTORATION & REPAIR OF EXISTING
WATCH TOWER (5 Nos) @ HALEJI LAKE DISTRICT
THATTA.

NAME OF DEPARTMENT:	SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY:	DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE HYDERABAD DIVISION
DOCUMENT ISSUED TO:	

**OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

Issued to M/S _____
Tender fee for Rs. _____ Received Rupees _____
Vide D.R.NO. _____ Dated _____ dated of opening of tender _____
Percentage rate tender and contract work issued for the Work:- **Restoration & Repair
Of Existing Watch Tower (5 Nos) @ Haleji Lake District Thatta.**

I/We hereby tender for all execution for the Government of Sindh (herein before) & herein after referred to as Government of the work specified in the underwritten memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent **above/below** the estimated schedule of rate as entered in **SCHEDULE "B"** memorandum showing items of work to be carried out in all respect with the specification designed & instructions writing referred to in rule thereof & clause 12 of the annexed conditions of the contract & agreement when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provided in schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

1)	General Description	As Above
2)	Estimated Cost	RS.1500000/-
3)	Earnest Money @ (2%) of Bid	RS.30000/-
4)	Percentage to be deducted from Bills @ 8 %	RS.120000/-
5)	Total Security Deposit @10% i/c earnest money of bid	RS.150000/-
6)	Time of Completion	(3) Month

**DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms & conditions as per printed B-1 tender forms so as to complete. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against as clause of agreement printed in B-1 tender which has been read B-1 by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A" _____
Schedule "B" attached herewith call deposit No. _____ dated. _____
Of _____

DEALER/FIRM/CONTRACTOR

**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
TENDER FORM**

NAME OF WORK:- RESTORATION & REPAIR OF EXISTING WATCH TOWER
(5 Nos) @ HALEJI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

Note:- (1) Contractors/Venders must fill in all the details required in the form.
(2) Use capital letters.

Company Name: _____

NTN NO. _____

Sale Tax (GST) Registration No. _____

Sindh Revenue (SRB) Registration No. _____

Date of Registration: _____

Maximum Limit: _____

Owner (s) Name (s): _____

Postal Address: _____

Telephone No. _____

Fax No. _____

Email Address: _____

Authorized Signature/Stamp
(Chief Executive or person authorized to sign on his behalf)

Attachments:

1. Copy of CNIC
2. Copy of NTN Certificate
3. Copy of Sales Tax Registration Certificate
4. Copy of Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registration Certificate

Finance:

Tender Submission Date:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order No. _____

Bid Amount:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order Amount:- _____

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER

- 01 The blank tender forms and other documents can be obtained from the office of the Under Signed from **1st day** of publication of tender in news papers or SPPRA website up to **10-02-2017** during office hours on depositing required tender fee or it can be download from SPPRA website (www.spprasindh.gov.pk) on depositing required Tender fee (Non-refundable) as shown against each item/work in shape of pay order/Demand Draft in favor of Undersigned To be attached with Tender documents of downloaded form website within due date.
- 02 The tenders will received back on **14-02-2017 at 01:00 Pm** and opened on same day at **2.00 P.M** in presence of the tender opening/evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.
- 03 The bidders should submit earnest money as shown in against each work in shape of call deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favor of the undersigned.
- 04 Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate), Sindh Revenue Board (SRB Certificate), Sales Tax Registration Certificate, Professional Tax, Registration Certificate and copy of CNIC.
- 05 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in case the estimated cost of work exceed 2.5(million).
- 06 Work are for CFY 2016-17 & in case of incompleteness in time. Payment will not be paid in any case & the loss will be bear by the contractor, further the earnest money will be forfeited & the contractor will be back listed by Sindh Wildlife Department.
- 07 If any holiday announced by the Government tenders will be opened on the next working day on same time & venue.
- 08 Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any litigation.
- 09 Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor is not involved nor has been black listed previously by any executing agency.
- 10 Affidavit to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished is true and correct.
- 11 Bidders/ Firm possess 05 year experience for Conducting Construction works in pas.
- 12 Bidders/Firms must possess necessary office infrastructure, heavy machinery & equipment to mobilize @ site during earth work and back up support
- 13 The conditional, blank, incomplete tenders received after the prescribed due date/time will not be entertained
- 14 The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rule 2010.
- 15 If any work remains un-responded, the same shall be issued and opened as under:-

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK:- RESTORATION & REPAIR OF EXISTING WATCH TOWER @ HALIGI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

- 1) Barrow pit excavation i/c undressing lead up to 100ft. (a) ordinary soil.(G . S . I . NO:3 (a) P - 1).

13965.00 Cft	@ Rs. 2117.50	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 29571 /-
--------------	---------------	-----------	--------------
- 2) Earth work compaction (soft ordinary or hard soil).(b) laying earth in 6" layers leveling and dressing

13965.00 Cft	@ Rs. 263.00	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 3673 /-
--------------	--------------	-----------	-------------
- 3) Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earth work (soft, ordinary, hard and very hard.

13965.00 Cft	@ Rs. 502.52	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 70177 /-
--------------	--------------	-----------	--------------
- 4) Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upto 5 ft.(b) In ordinary soil (GSI NO 18-P/4)

200.00 Cft	@ Rs. 3176.25	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 635 /-
------------	---------------	-----------	------------
- 2) Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1.1/2" to 2" guage.(GSI NO.4 P-17).
Ratio 1:4:8

81.00 Cft	@ Rs. 9416.28	P. %Cft	Rs. 7627 /-
-----------	---------------	---------	-------------
- 5) Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with new earth (excavated from outside) lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 feet (GSI No. 22-P/4).

446.00 Cft	@ Rs. 3630.00	P. %0 Cft	Rs. 1619 /-
------------	---------------	-----------	-------------
- 6) Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" below in thickness set in 1:6 cement sand mortar in ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curring etc complete.(GSI NO. 24-P/18).

284.00 Cft	@ Rs. 15771.01	P. %Cft	Rs. 44790 /-
------------	----------------	---------	--------------
- 7) Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifiting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C work in roof slab, beams coloumns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects.

204.00 Cft	@ Rs. 337.00	P. Cft	Rs. 68748 /-
------------	--------------	--------	--------------
- 8) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars).(GSI No.7(ii) P/17).

8.20 Cwt	@ Rs. 5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs. 41014 /-
----------	---------------	--------	--------------

- 9) Providing and laying 1" thick topping concrete ratio (1:2:4) surface finishing and dividing into panel 2" thick (GSI No. 16 (d)- P/42).

121.00 Sft	@ Rs. 3275.50	P. %Sft	Rs.	3963 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-----	---------

- 10) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.(GSI NO.11(b)- P/52).

359.00 Sft	@ Rs. 2283.93	P. %Sft	Rs.	8199 /-
------------	---------------	---------	-----	---------

- 11) Cement concrete plain including placing compecting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.Ratio 1:3:6.(GSI NO. 5 P/18).

Ratio(1:2:4)

30.25 Sft	@ Rs. 14429.25	P. %Sft	Rs.	4365 /-
-----------	----------------	---------	-----	---------

Total	Rs.	284381 /-
-------	-----	-----------

284381	X	5	=	Rs.	1421905 /-
--------	---	---	---	-----	------------

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1.The rates should be inclusive of all taxes i,e sale tax, octroi, royalties etc if any.
- 2.No separate carriage will be allowed to the Firm/Contractor.
- 3.No premium will be allowed on non schedule items.
- 4.The testing of work will be arranged by the Firm/Contractor at his on cost. No separate payment will be made.
- 5.Sweet water will be used in construction work.
- 6.Any error or omission in the specification item will be governed by the relevant specification & schedule of rates.

SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH



BIDDING DOCUMENTS

MANE OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FLOATING MOUND
(40 Nos) @ HALEJI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

NAME OF DEPARTMENT:	SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY:	DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE HYDERABAD DIVISION
DOCUMENT ISSUED TO:	

**OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

Issued to M/S _____
Tender fee for Rs. _____ Received Rupees _____
Vide D.R.NO. _____ Dated _____ dated of opening of tender _____
Percentage rate tender and contract work issued for the Work:- **Development Of
Floating Mound (90 Nos) @ Haleji Lake District Thatta.**

I/We hereby tender for all execution for the Government of Sindh (herein before) & herein after referred to as Government of the work specified in the underwritten memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent **above/below** the estimated schedule of rate as entered in **SCHEDULE "B"** memorandum showing items of work to be carried out in all respect with the specification designed & instructions writing referred to in rule thereof & clause 12 of the annexed conditions of the contract & agreement when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provided in schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

1)	General Description	As Above
2)	Estimated Cost	RS.2400000/-
3)	Earnest Money @ (2%) of Bid	RS.48000/-
4)	Percentage to be deducted from Bills @ 8 %	RS.192000/-
5)	Total Security Deposit @10% i/c earnest money of bid	RS.240000/-
6)	Time of Completion	(3) Month

**DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION**

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms & conditions as per printed B-1 tender forms so as to complete. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against as clause of agreement printed in B-1 tender which has been read B-1 by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A" _____
Schedule "B" attached herewith call deposit No. _____ dated. _____
Of _____

**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
TENDER FORM**

NAME OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FLOATING MOUND @ HALEJI LAKE
DISTRICT THATTA.

Note:- (1) Contractors/Venders must fill in all the details required in the form.
(2) Use capital letters.

Company Name: _____

NTN NO. _____

Sale Tax (GST) Registration No. _____

Sindh Revenue (SRB) Registration No. _____

Date of Registration: _____

Maximum Limit: _____

Owner (s) Name (s): _____

Postal Address: _____

Telephone No. _____

Fax No. _____

Email Address: _____

Authorized Signature/Stamp
(Chief Executive or person authorized to sign on his behalf)

Attachments:

1. Copy of CNIC
2. Copy of NTN Certificate
3. Copy of Sales Tax Registration Certificate
4. Copy of Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registration Certificate

Finance:

Tender Submission Date:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order No. _____

Bid Amount:- _____

Bank Draft/Pay Order Amount:- _____

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER

- 01 The blank tender forms and other documents can be obtained from the office of the Under Signed from **1st day** of publication of tender in news papers or SPPRA website up to **10-02-2017** during office hours on depositing required tender fee or it can be download from SPPRA website (www.spprasindh.gov.pk) on depositing required Tender fee (Non-refundable) as shown against each item/work in shape of pay order/Demand Draft in favor of Undersigned To be attached with Tender documents of downloaded form website within due date.
- 02 The tenders will received back on **14-02-2017 at 01:00 Pm** and opened on same day at **2.00 P.M** in presence of the tender opening/evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.
- 03 The bidders should submit earnest money as shown in against each work in shape of call deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favor of the undersigned.
- 04 Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate), Sindh Revenue Board (SRB Certificate), Sales Tax Registration Certificate, Professional Tax, Registration Certificate and copy of CNIC.
- 05 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in case the estimated cost of work exceed 2.5(million).
- 06 Work are for CFY 2016-17 & in case of incompleteness in time. Payment will not be paid in any case & the loss will be bear by the contractor, further the earnest money will be forfeited & the contractor will be back listed by Sindh Wildlife Department.
- 07 If any holiday announced by the Government tenders will be opened on the next working day on same time & venue.
- 08 Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any litigation.
- 09 Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor is not involved nor has been black listed previously by any executing agency.
- 10 Affidavit to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished is true and correct.
- 11 Bidders/ Firm possess 05 year experience for Conducting Construction works in pas.
- 12 Bidders/Firms must possess necessary office infrastructure, heavy machinery & equipment to mobilize @ site during earth work and back up support
- 13 The conditional, blank, incomplete tenders received after the prescribed due date/time will not be entertained
- 14 The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rule 2010.
- 15 If any work remains un-responded, the same shall be issued and opened as under:-

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK:- DEVELOPMENT OF FLOATING MOUND @ HALIGI LAKE DISTRICT THATTA.

- 1) Providing of floating mound of size (15'x15') made out of bamboos & thermopole sheet of required design & size including frame work of bamboos jointing with nuts & bolts including all labour & transportation charges etc complete.(M.R)

1.00 Job @ Rs. 60000.00

P. job

Rs. 60000 /-

Total Rs. 60000 /-

60000 X 40 = Rs. 2400000 /-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1.The rates should be inclusive of all taxes i,e sale tax, octroi, royalties etc if any.
- 2.No separate carriage will be allowed to the Firm/Contractor.
- 3.No premium will be allowed on non schedule items.
- 4.The testing of work will be arranged by the Firm/Contractor at his on cost. No separate payment will be made.
- 5.Sweet water will be used in construction work.
- 6.Any error or omission in the specification item will be governed by the relevant specification & schedule of rates.

Contractor/Firm

(Ghulam Sarwar Jamali)
Deputy Conservator Wildlife
Hyderabad Division